Filed on behalf of Valencell, Inc.

By: Justin B. Kimble (JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com)

T. William Kennedy (bkennedy@bcpc-law.com)

Nicholas C. Kliewer (nkliewer@bcpc-law.com)

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: 214.785.6670

Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

VALENCELL, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00319 U.S. Patent No. 8,923,941

NOTICE OF CROSS-EXAMINATION DEPOSITION OF DR. MAJID SARRAFZADEH

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450



Case IPR2017-00319 U.S. Pat. No. 8,923,941

Patent Owner Valencell, Inc. ("Valencell") hereby files this notice of the deposition of Dr. Majid Sarrafzadeh. The deposition shall be conducted as authorized by 37 C.F.R. 42.51(b)(1)(ii) as a cross-examination of Dr. Sarrafzadeh's testimony appearing in his declaration in this proceeding (Exhibit 1003 and its Exhibits as cited) as limited in scope by 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d)(5)(ii). The deposition shall begin at 9:00 a.m. on August 29, 2017 at the office of Shook, Hardy & Bacon at 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1600, Irvine, California 92614. For efficiency, the deposition is being conducted as a combined deposition with matter IPR2017-00321, which also involves the same patent that is at issue in this proceeding, U.S. Patent No. 8,923,941, as well as several alleged prior art references. The combined deposition shall continue on August 31, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. to the extent needed. The deposition shall be conducted before a disinterested official authorized to administer oaths at that location. The deposition shall be recorded stenographically, transcribed by realtime reporting software and videotaped.

Dated: August 15, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that document has been served via electronic mail on August 15, 2017, to Petitioner at following email addresses pursuant to its consent in its Petition at p. 71: mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com, holoubek-PTAB@skgf.com, mconsilvio-PTAB@skgf.com, and PTAB@skgf.com.

Justin B. Kimble

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

